
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Alexandria  (3) at Little Falls  (2) (OT)
Section 6A,  Friday, February 2, 2018

1001 SE Fifth Avenue
Little Falls, Minnesota 

Arena: Exchange Arena  Time: 7:23PM - 
Official Scorer:  Tim Brummer  Attendance: 
RinkWriter licensed to: Exchange Arena
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Little Falls 
Tony Couture  Coaches

 Starters
31 Justin Pekula    Sr  G
19 Landon Johnson    Sr  D
20 Lucas Rekstad    Jr  D
08 Jake Kapphahn    Sr  F
13 Mario Filippi    Sr  F
11 Devon Young    Jr  F

Alexandria 
Ian Resch

 Starters
30 Jackson Boline    Sr  G
21 Jack Powell    Sr  D
26 Matt Carlsen    So  D
03 Caleb Strong    So  F
07 Ben Doherty    Jr  F
10 Jack Westlund    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Will Riitters    Jr  G
04 Ryan Buckallew    So  F
09 Gabe Hirsch    Fr  F
10 Ethan Ballou    Jr  F
15 Sam Himley    Sr  F
16 Andrew Marod    Sr  F
17 Mason Dempsey    Jr  D
18 Josh Jennings    Jr  D
21 Sia McQuillan    Sr  F
24 Ben Sowada    Sr  F
25 Jackson Card    Sr  D
27 Tate Finck    Sr  D
28 Mason Doble    So  F
29 Reece Hubbard    So  F

02 Andrew Revering    So  D
04 Ryker Treat    Sr  F
05 Derek Pesta    So  D
06 Joe Bigger    So  D
08 Derek Dropik    Sr  F
09 Ben Jenson    Jr  C
11 JJ Foster    Jr  F
12 Evan Lattimer    Jr  D
20 Zach Wosepka    Jr  F
25 Shane Birkeland    So  F
27 Jakob Stender    Fr  F
31 Bailey Rosch    Jr  G
35 Joe Westlund    Fr  F
39 Wyatt Blahosky    Jr  D

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

LF

A

 Shots on Goal

LF

A

2 3 2 0

2 4 3 1

 7

 10

 0

 0

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

LF

A

 5 

 7 

 1 

 0 

 8 

 13 

 1 

 2 

 5 

 12 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 1 

 18 

 33 

 2 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

LF

A

 3 6:00 4 6:24  1  0  0 

 4 8:00 3 6:00  0  1  0 

LF- 31 Justin Pekula  

LF- 01 Will Riitters  

A- 30 Jackson Boline  

A- 31 Bailey Rosch  

3 54:28 7 7 13 11 12 12 1 0  33  30

3 54:28 5 4 8 7 5 5 0 0  18  16

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Ryan Hoffman

(Ref) Derek Schmeck

(Ref) John Rice

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  A 10 Jack Westlund  3:28  Per OT

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 9:57 LF ES 17 Mason Dempsey 24 Ben Sowada

LF 20 Lucas Rekstad Hooking (2) 2 1:00

2 4:40 A ES 27 Jakob Stender 08 Derek Dropik 25 Shane Birkeland

A 05 Derek Pesta Head Contact (2) 2 5:24

A 08 Derek Dropik Elbowing (2) 2 10:06

2 11:00 A SH 21 Jack Powell

A 07 Ben Doherty Elbowing (2) 2 15:52

2 16:16 LF PP 13 Mario Filippi 08 Jake Kapphahn 19 Landon Johnson

LF 15 Sam Himley Roughing (2) 3 3:35

LF 18 Josh Jennings Hooking (2) 3 13:54

A 10 Jack Westlund Interference (2) 3 16:28

OT 3:28 A ES 10 Jack Westlund 03 Caleb Strong

 End of Game


